# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7410561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH E. KOVARIK	04/12/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEED HEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	2100 ABBOTT KINNEY BLVD.
Internal Address:	UNIT G
City:	VENICE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90291

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17854422

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

**Email:** bcarpenter@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS PC Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 10122K-6229-16-CON-CIP-8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH E. KOVARIK	
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH E. KOVARIK/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment\_JEK\_Seed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_JEK\_Seed#page2.tif source=Assignment\_JEK\_Seed#page3.tif source=Assignment\_JEK\_Seed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060556 FRAME: 0100

507363638

source=Assignment\_JEK\_Seed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 060556 FRAME: 0101

#### EXHIBIT A

### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joe Kovarik, an individual with an address at 60 Meade Lane, Englewood, CO 80113] ("Assignor"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("Patents");

WHEREAS, Seed Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2100 Abbott Kinney Blyd., Unit G. Venice, CA 90291 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated March 14, 2022, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all divisions, continuations, continuations- in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the Patents (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this day of IRATE.

By:

Name:

Title:

COUNTY OF: DEMVEN. STATE OF: COLORADO

On . [DATE] 2022, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared, personally known to me [or] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his/her signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ALEXIS NICOLE DE JAGER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20214003553 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/27/2025

Expires Ollialians

## **SCHEDULE I**

### **PATENTS**

U.S. Patent Number (U.S. Application Serial Number)	Patent Category	Title
10,314,866	Dermatological	Method of Reducing the Likelihood of Skin Cancer in an Individual Human Being
10,555,976	Dermatological	Method of Reducing the Likelihood of Skin Cancer in an Individual Human Being
10,111, 913	Dermatological	Method and System for Reducing the Likelihood of Skin Cancer in a Human
10,835,560	Dermatological	Method of reducing the likelihood of skin cancer in an individual human being
9,408,880 (to be revived)	Health	Method and System for Prevention and Treatment of Allergic and Inflammatory Diseases
9,457,077	Health	Method and System for Targeting the Microbiome to Promote Health and Treat Allergic and Inflammatory Diseases
9,750,802	Health	Method and System for targeting the Microbiome to Promote Health and Treat Allergic and Inflammatory Diseases
9,585,920	Oncological/ Health	Method and System for Treating Cancer Cachexia
9,730,967	Oncological/ Health	Method and System for Treating Cancer Cachexia
10,010,568	Neurological	A Method and System for Reducing the Likelihood of a Spirochetes Infection in a Human Being
10,583,033	Oral/ Neurological	Method and System for Reducing the Likelihood of a Porphyromonas Gingivalis Infection in a Human Being
11,191,665	Oral/ Neurological	Method and System for Reducing the Likelihood of a Porphyromonas Gingivalis Infection in a Human Being
10,085,938	Oral	Method And System For Preventing Sore Throat In Humans
10,668,014	Oral	Method And System For Preventing Sore Throat In Humans
(16/884,772)	Oral	Method And System For Preventing Sore Throat In Humans

Environmental	Method and System for Protecting Honey Bees, Bats and Butterflies from Neonicotinoid Pesticides
Environmental	Method and System for Protecting Honey Bees, Bats and Butterflies from Neonicotinoid Pesticides
Environmental	Method and System for Protecting Honey Bees, Bats and Butterflies from Fipronil Pesticides
Environmental	Method and System for Protecting Honey Bees From Pesticides
Environmental	Method and System for Protecting Honey Bees from Pesticides
Neurological	Method And System For Preventing Migraine Headaches, Cluster Headaches And Dizziness
Oral	A Method and System to Facilitate the Growth of Desired Bacteria in a Human's Mouth
Oral	Method and System to Facilitate the Growth of Desired Bacteria in a Human's Mouth
Oncological	Method and System for Reducing the Likelihood of Colorectal Cancer in a Human Being
Oncological	Method and System for Reducing the Likelihood of Colorectal Cancer in a Human Being
Oncological	Method and System for Reducing the Likelihood of Colorectal Cancer in a Human Being
Health	Method And System For Treating Cancer And Other Age-Related Diseases By Extending the Healthspan of a Human
Oncological	Method and System for Treating Cancer and Other Age- Related Diseases by Extending the Healthspan of a Human
Health	Method and System for Reducing the Likelihood of Developing NASH in an Individual Diagnosed with Non-Alcoholic Fatty Liver Disease
Health	Method And System For Reducing The Likelihood Of Developing Liver Cancer In An Individual Diagnosed With Non-Alcoholic Fatty Liver Disease
Health	Method And System For Reducing The Likelihood Of Developing Liver Cancer In An Individual Diagnosed With Non-Alcoholic Fatty Liver Disease
Oncological	Method for Reducing the likelihood of Developing Cancer in an individual Human Being
Neurological	Method and System for Reducing the Likelihood of Developing Depression in an Individual
	Environmental Environmental Environmental Neurological Oral Oncological Oncological Health Health Health Health Oncological

(17/023,736)	Health	Method and System for Reducing the Likelihood of Osteoporosis
11,026,982	Oncological	Method For Reducing The Likelihood Of Developing Bladder Or Colorectal Cancer In An Individual Human
11,213,552	Oncological	Method for Treating an Individual Suffering from a Chronic Infectious Disease and Cancer
(16/037,053)	Health	Method and System for Addressing the Placebo Effect
(Abandoned but carried forward in 17/337,600)	:	to Ameliorate its Practical Effect on Drug Testing; claims directed to Cas3, bacteriophage, etc.
9,549,842	Oral	Buccal Bioadhesive Strip and Method of Treating Snoring and Sleep Apnea
9,445,936	Oral	Method of Treating Snoring and Obstructive Sleep Apnea
(to be revived) 8,701,671	Oral	Non Surgical Method and System for Reducing Snoring
·,, · · ·, · · · ·	Jian	Tron Sargion Mount and System for Reducing Shoring
8,591,412	Health	Method And System For Preventing Virus-Related Obesity And Obesity Related Diseases
8,585,588	Health	Method And System For Preventing Virus-Related Obesity And Obesity Related Diseases
9,408,559	Health	Method for Preventing Infection by a Virus
(to be revived)		
10,045,742	Health	Method for Preventing Infection by a Virus
10,806,408	Health	Method for Preventing Infection by a Virus
17/073,722	Health	Eyewear with Proximity Sensors
7,126,483	Health	Device And Method For Preventing Upper Respiratory Diseases And For Modifying Certain Ocd Behaviors
8,584,685	Health	Nail polish remover method and device
8,757,173	Health	Nail polish remover method and device
8,936,030	Health	Nail polish remover method and device
9,010, 340	Health	Nail polish remover method and device

**RECORDED: 06/30/2022** 

10,398,209	Environmental	Insect Repellent Layered Strip
11,253,042	Environmental	Insect Repellent Layered Strip (allowed)
17/676,736	Health	Device for Use in the Removal of Nail Polish from a Person's Nails